OP \$65.00 6273169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM646110

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pegasus Sports LLC		05/11/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pegasus Home Fashion, Inc.	
Street Address:	107 Trumbull Street	
City:	Elizabeth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6273169	COOLRX
Serial Number:	87935332	COOLRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9129631776

Email: kate@thestrainlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Kate D. Strain

Address Line 1:463 Johnny Mercer Blvd B-7-295Address Line 4:Savannah, GEORGIA 31410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate D. Strain
SIGNATURE:	/Kate D. Strain/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment from Pegasus Sports LLC to Pegasus Home Fashion Inc_ (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the date set forth below by and between Pegasus Sports LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company with a mailing address of 1200 Ocean Avenue, Belmar, New Jersey 07719 ("Assignor") and Pegasus Home Fashion, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with a mailing address of 107 Trumbull Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07206 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks including any logos and designs related thereto (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./Ser. No.	Registration/Application Date
COOLRX (Class 20)	6,273,169	February 16, 2021
COOLRX (Class 24)	87/935,332	May 24, 2018

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation any common law rights related to such Trademarks throughout the world, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS 11 day of May , 2021.

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

Pegasus Sports LLC

Printed Name: Stephen Spinella

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0314